F1
COMPLETE RANGE
Available in different thicknesses. The capacity can also be increased
with the inclusion of the washer, according to the loads.
CERTIFIED STRENGTH
Tensile strength values are certified by the CE marking in accordance
with the ETA.
TIMBER FRAME

P B
H
P B
s
P B
H
P B
CODE B P H s B P H s n Ø5
n Ø0.20
n Ø11
n Ø0.44
n Ø13
n Ø0.52
pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [in] [in] [in] [in] [pcs] [pcs] [pcs]
1 WZU090 40 35 90 3,0 1 9/16 1 3/8 3 1/2 0.12 11 1 - 100
2 WZU155 40 50 155 3,0 1 9/16 1 15/16 6 1/8 0.12 14 - 3 100
CODE B P H s B P H s n Ø5
n Ø0.20
n Ø14
n Ø0.44
pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [in] [in] [in] [in] [pcs] [pcs]
1 WZU2002 40 40 200 2,0 1 9/16 1 9/16 8    0.08 19 1 100
2 WZU3002 40 40 300 2,0 1 9/16 1 9/16 11 3/4 0.08 27 1 50
3 WZU4002 40 40 400 2,0 1 9/16 1 9/16 15 3/4 0.08 34 1 50
4 WZU2004 40 40 200 4,0 1 9/16 1 9/16 8    0.16 19 1 50
5 WZU3004 40 40 300 4,0 1 9/16 1 9/16 11 3/4 0.16 27 1 50
6 WZU4004 40 40 400 4,0 1 9/16 1 9/16 15 3/4 0.16 34 1 25
7 WZUW 40 43 - 10 1 9/16 1 11/16 - 0.39 - 1 50
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
288  |  WZU  |  ANGLE BRACKETS AND PLATES
1 2 3 4 5 6 7